PAN: AAACJ7671B

CIN: L65999WB1993PLC058703

"Punwani Chambers" 1st Floor, 7B, Kiran Shankar Roy Road, Kolkata-700 001, Phone: +91 33 2248 0150/2545, E-mail: aslcal@aslgroup.in

Date: 10/04/2024

To

The Manager

Corporate Relationship Department,

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code:543860

To

The Manager

Listing Department

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Kolkata-700001,

West Bengal

Scrip Code: 20067

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement Regulations), 2015 for the financial year ended March 31, 2024

Please find enclosed herewith a certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement Regulations), 2015 for the financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

For, J. A. Finance Limited

Raju Patro

Company Secretary

Encl: As above

Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s. J. A. Finance Limited (CIN: L65999WB1993PLC058703) for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been maintained by the Registrar to Issue & Share Transfer Agent registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India namely M/s. Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (SEBI Registration No. INR000003290), 3A, Auckland Place, 7th Floor, Room No. 7A & 7B, Kolkata – 700 017.

For J. A. Finance Limited

(Raju Patro)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 10/04/2024 Place: Jamshedpur For Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

(Ashok Sen)

Authorised Signatory

Date: 10/04/2024 Place: Kolkata